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Disclaimer <.sosm.n>

iskenderun Demir ve Celik A.S. (isdemir) may, when necessary, make written or verbal announcements
about forward-looking information, expectations, estimates, targets, assessments and opinions. isdemir
has made the necessary arrangements about the amounts and results of such information through its
Disclosure Policy. As stated in related policy, information contained in forward-looking statements,
whether verbal or written, should not include unrealistic assumptions or forecasts. It should be noted that,
actual results could materially differ from estimates taking into account the fact that they are not based on
historical facts but are driven from expectations, beliefs, plans, targets and other factors which are beyond
the control of our Company. As a result, forward-looking statements should not be fully trusted or taken as
granted. Forward-looking statements should be considered valid only considering the conditions
prevailing at the time of the announcement. In cases where it is understood that forward-looking
statements are no longer achievable, such matter will be announced to the public and the statements will
be revised. However, the decision to make a revision is a result of a subjective evaluation. Therefore, it
should be noted that, when a party is coming to a judgement based on estimates and forward-looking
statements, our Company may not have made a revision at that particular time. Our Company makes no
commitment to make regular revisions which would fully cover changes in every parameter. New factors
may arise in the future which may not be possible to foresee at this moment in time.
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Operational and Financial Highlights

Operational Highlights 2017 2018 | 6M 2018 | 6M 2019 | Growth (YoY)

5,720

Liquid Steel Production (000 tons)
Flat Steel Production (000 tons)
Long Steel Production (000 tons)
Flat Steel Shipments (000 tons)

Long Steel Shipments (000 tons)

Net Sales Revenue (USD mn)
EBITDA (USD mn)

Net Profit (USD mn)

4,259
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4,249

1,365
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2,863

2,275

522

2,280

540

1,525
352
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4.0%
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Financial Highlights 2017 2018 | 6M 2018 | 6M 2019 | Growth (YoY)

-7.8%
-41.2%

-44.3%




Liquid Steel Production (oo tons) D

Liquid steel production increased by 1.9% QoQ in Q2 2019,

2,892 2,863

2016 2017 2018 6M 2018 6M 2019 Q2 2018 Q12019 Q2 2019
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Crude Steel Capacity Utilization Ratio ‘S’
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*As of August 2018, Worldsteel no longer publishes ‘ow.u() ‘ MINING METALLURGY
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global capacity utilization ratio for anti-trust reasons. Source: Worldsteel
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Production (oo tons) ‘ iSDEMIR ’

Production increased by 6.4% QoQ in Q2 2019.

5.452 5,587 5,509

2731 2,797

1,388 1,355 1,442

2016 2017 2018 6M 2018 6M 2019 Q22018 Q12019 Q22019
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Sales Volume (oo tons) ( ispEMmi )

Total sales increased by 7.9% YoY in 6M 2019.

5,614
5,524 ) 5332

2,820

2,614

1.342 1,412 1,408

2016 2017 2018 6M 2018 6M 2019 Q22018 Q12019 Q22019
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Net Sales Revenue usb mn) (sm)

Export revenue increased by 38.7% YoY in 6M 2019.

3,291

1,654

1,525
873

2016 2017 2018 6M 2018 6M 2019 Q22018 Q12019 Q22019

B Export M Domestic

o | Intra-group slab sales revenues were included in flat ‘ov/.u() ‘ LG METALLURGY
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EBITDA & Net Profit (’)

Bl EBITDA (USDmn)  —— EBITDA Margin (%)
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B Net Profit (USD mn) = Net Profit Margin (%)
22.4% 25.9%

14.5% —
L 28.4% 17.2% 30.2% 12.9% 21.4%

+67,3%
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EBITDA per Ton wsbrton)
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Cost of Sales Breakdown?*

2016 2017 2018
Raw Materials Breakdown )
20
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34
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6M 2019
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Il Raw Materials

B Personnel Expenses
Purchased Energy Expenses

B Depreciation and Amortization Exp.
Other

B iron Ore&Pellet

B Coal
Scrap

B Other



Number of Employees

5,613

5,262

5,028
4,863

2014 2015 2016 2017
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4,724

2018

4,650

June 2019
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Appendix — EBITDA Detall

01.01.2019-

30.06.2019
(Thousand USD)

01.01.2019-

30.06.2019
(Thousand TRY)

Presentation Currency Translation

Operating Profit
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses
Cost of Sales
Marketing Expenses
General Administrative Expenses
Other Operating Expenses
POA Classification

Interest Income for Overdue Receivables

Rediscount Income

‘OYAK’ ‘
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2.1

14
15
15
15

15

15

294,808
57,287
54,601

1,667
436
583
(39)

(17)

(22)
352,056

5.6118

1,654,403
321,487
306,411

9,356
2,446
3,274
(220)

(96)

(124)
1,975,670
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